jurisdictions that cause the book tax expense to differ from that presented in these
Projections.

 7

C. Projected Balance Sheets and Statements of Cash Flows

1. Working Capital: Trade receivables and inventory have been projected according to
historical relationships with respect to receivable days outstanding and inventory turns
and expected improvements.  Due to the bankruptcy, the Company is experiencing
shorter terms and in some cases cash in advance in the purchase of certain raw materials
and services.  The Projections assume that the Company’ accounts payable return to
normalized terms in the Projection Period.

2. Capital Expenditures: The Company continues to invest in capital expenditures for
maintenance, environmental, health and safety and growth initiatives.  2010 and 2011
capital expenditures are higher than the other years in the Projection Period due to
specific initiatives.  Investments in capital expenditures are recorded at cost and are
depreciated over their estimated useful lives.

 8

3. Pro Forma Projected Balance Sheet (Unaudited)(a)

(As of September 30, 2010)

Reorganization Adjustments
Recapitalization Fresh Start Pro Forma

($ in millions) 3Q'10E Adjustments Adjustments 3Q'10E
Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents $290 (165)   (b) -   $125
Trade Accounts Receivable 486 -   -   486
Inventories 486 -   -   486
Other Current Assets 231 -   -   231
Total Current Assets 1,492 (165)   -   1,328
Property, Plant and Equipment 722 -   -   722
Goodwill and Intangibles, net 669 -   133 (e) 802
Other Assets 176 35 (b) -   210
Total Assets $3,059 ($130) $133 $3,062
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Short-Term Borrowings $300 ($300) (b) -   -
Accounts Payable 162 -   -   162
Accrued Expenses 196 (25)   (b) -   171
Accrued Income Taxes 4 -   -   4
Total Current Liabilities 662 (325) -   337
Long-Term Debt 3   750   (b) -   753
Pension and Post-Retirement Healthcare Liabilities 135 305   (c) -   440
Other Liabilities 178 -   -   178
Total Liabilities 979 730 -   1,709
Liabilities Subject to Compromise 2,104 (2,104) (d) -   -
Stockholders' Equity (24) 1,244 (d) 133 (e) 1,353
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $3,059 ($130) $133 $3,062

 9

Notes to Pro Forma Projected Balance Sheet (Unaudited)

(a) See Basis of Presentation section for important information regarding the preparation of the
financial exhibits.

(b) These amounts reflect the issuance of $750 million of debt at the time of exit and the payment of
certain expenses and claims pursuant to the Plan.  The Projections assume that the Exit Financing
will likely consist of a high-yield note offering and a senior secured asset-based revolver.  The
ultimate structure of the Exit Financing may vary depending on market conditions and will be
disclosed in the Plan Supplement in advance of the Confirmation Hearing.  The other amounts